RIVERBEND

COMMUNICATI@®@NS

2nd QUARTER 2018 ISSUES PROGRAMS KCVI

TOTAL:

0:20:00 I hh:mm:ss

TOTAL:

0:20:00 I hh:mm:ss

TOTAL:

0:25:00 I hh:mm:ss



Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

ISSUES

DATE

4/6/2018

4/13/2018

4/20/2018

4/27/2018

5/4/2018

5/11/2018

5/18/2018

5/25/2018

6/1/2018

6/8/2018

6/15/2018

6/22/2018

6/29/2018

7:15:00

7:15:00

7:15:00

7:15:00

7:15:00

7:15:00

7:15:00

7:15:00

7:15:00

7:15:00

7:15:00

7:15:00

7:15:00

TIME

Local
Produced

Local
Produced

Local
Produced

Local
Produced

Local
Produced

Local
Produced

Local
Produced

Local
Produced

Local
Produced

Local
Produced

Local
Produced

Local
Produced

Local
Produced

RIVERBEND
®NS

COMMUNICATI
2nd QUARTER 2018 ISSUES REPORT KCVI

SOURCE HH:MM:SS

0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety,

traffic laws, and travel

0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety,

traffic laws, and travel

0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety,

traffic laws, and travel

0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety,

traffic laws, and travel

0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety,

traffic laws, and travel

0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety,

traffic laws, and travel

0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety,

traffic laws, and travel

0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety,

traffic laws, and travel

0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety,

traffic laws, and travel

0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety,

traffic laws, and travel

0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety,

traffic laws, and travel

0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety,

traffic laws, and travel

0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety,

traffic laws, and travel

DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT






