



2nd QUARTER 2018 ISSUES PROGRAMS KCVI

April

TOTAL:

0:20:00 | hh:mm:ss

May

TOTAL:

0:20:00 hh:mm:ss

Jun

TOTAL:

0:25:00 | hh:mm:ss



RIVERBEND COMMUNICATIONS 2nd QUARTER 2018 ISSUES REPORT KCVI

ISSUES	DATE	TIME	SOURCE	HH:MM:SS	DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT
April					
Crime/Safety	4/6/2018	7:15:00	Local Produced		fic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety, ic laws, and travel
Crime/Safety	4/13/2018	7:15:00	Local Produced		fic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety, ic laws, and travel
Crime/Safety	4/20/2018	7:15:00	Local Produced		fic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety, ic laws, and travel
Crime/Safety	4/27/2018	7:15:00	Local Produced		fic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety, ic laws, and travel
May					
Crime/Safety	5/4/2018	7:15:00	Local Produced		fic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety, ic laws, and travel
Crime/Safety	5/11/2018	7:15:00	Local Produced		fic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety, ic laws, and travel
Crime/Safety	5/18/2018	7:15:00	Local		fic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety,
Crime/Safety	5/25/2018	7:15:00	Produced Local Produced	0:05:00 Traf	ic laws, and travel fic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety, ic laws, and travel
June					
Crime/Safety	6/1/2018	7:15:00	Local Produced		fic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety, ic laws, and travel
Crime/Safety	6/8/2018	7:15:00	Local Produced		fic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety, ic laws, and travel
Crime/Safety	6/15/2018	7:15:00	Local Produced		fic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety, ic laws, and travel
Crime/Safety	6/22/2018	7:15:00	Local Produced		fic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety, ic laws, and travel
Crime/Safety	6/29/2018	7:15:00	Local Produced		fic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety, ic laws, and travel